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CHAPTER 360

AN ACT to create 29.137 (9) of the statutes, relating to molesting, damag-
ing or taking the bait traps of another and providing,a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.137 (9) of the statutes is created to read:
29.137 (9) Any person who molests, damages, destroys or takes the

bait traps of another may be fined not more than $100.

Approved August 4, 1961.
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